## **Cheyney University Policy SE-2011-6008**

## **Policy on Title IX**

Approved by: Social Equity Council

President' Cabinet

History: Issued - 11-11-2011

Revised - 06-7-2016

Related Policies: N/A

Additional References: NA

## **Background**

Cheyney University of Pennsylvania Title IX Coordinator is responsible for coordinating the efforts of the University to comply with Title IX. Students, faculty, and staff may contact the Title IX Coordinator's Office to inquire about their rights under the College's policies, request mediation or counseling, or seek information about filing a complaint.

## **Policy**

Title IX protects against discrimination and harassment on the basis of sex. Cheyney University of Pennsylvania will not tolerate sex discrimination or harassment of applicants, students, or employees, by students, faculty, staff, administrators contractors, or others working for or with the University.

Likewise, the University will not tolerate any form of retaliation against any applicant, student or employee for reporting discrimination or harassment or assisting in the investigation of a discrimination or harassment complaint. This policy will be posted online.